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Syllabus for Certificate on Course  

 Making Photo Farm.  

 Making Wall Decor Plates.  

 Making Tulip Paper Flowers.  

 Making Different Sizes Rose Paper Flowers.  

 Making Dutch Rose Paper Flowers.  

 Making Lotus Flowers with Paper.  

 Making Leaves with Paper.  

 Making Flower bouquet.  

 Making Plants Pots using Mathematical Shapes. 

 Making Marigold Flower. 

Course Details 

Duration of Course: 30 days 

Faculty Involved: T. SRIKRISHNA, Asst Prof of Mathematics, GDC SHADNAGAR.  

Percentages of Students Participated: 64% of Students participated in this program.  

List of Students who are Participated in the Certificate on Course  

Sl. No Roll No Name of the Student  
No of Classes Attended 

by the Student 
Total No of Classes - 30  

1 19033067441002 M. Srikanth  25 

2 19033067441003 S. Rama Devi  25 

3 19033067441005 V. Shailaja  28 

4 19033067468002 P. Archana  25 

5 20033067441001 B.M.F.Gagan 28 

6 20033067441004 K. Nandini 26 

7 20033067441005 P. Akhila  24 

8 20033067468001 A. Sravani 28 

9 20033067441006 P. Rameshwari  25 

10 20033067468004 P. Samuel 27 

11 21033674681001 B. Radhika 25 

12 21033674681003 C. Chandra Shekar  27 

13 21033674681004 C. Bhanupriya 25 

14 21033674681005 G. Shirisha  25 

15 21033674681006 J. Neha 27 

16 21033674681007 J. Pavan Kumar  22 

17 21033674681008 K. Shashi Kumar  27 

18 21033674681009 K. Lokesh  25 

19 21033674681010 K. Hemalatha  25 
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20 21033674681011 K. Sravani 22 

21 21033674681012 K. Pavan Kumar  24 

22 21033674681013 M. Mallesh 27 

23 21033674681015 N. Navaneetha  27 

24 21033674681016 N. Shireesha 25 

25 21033674681017 P. Bhargavi 27 

26 21033674681019 P. Rajeshwari  25 

27 21033674681021 Savitha Kumari  27 

28 21033674681023 V. Venkata Chary  27 

29 21033674411002 Ch. Jayalatha  24 

30 21033674411003 E. Anand Kumar  27 

31 21033674411004 E. Sushmitha  27 

32 21033674411005 J. Ganesh  24 

33 21033674411007 J. Nirmala  25 

34 21033674411008 K. Vinod  25 

35 21033674411009 K. Mohan 25 

36 21033674411010 K. Swathi  27 

37 21033674411012 M. Shekar  27 

38 21033674411014 M. Ajay  25 

39 21033674411017 P. Alivela 25 

40 21033674411019 V. Swaroopa  25 
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Model Certificate of Course 

 



Sl. No Roll No Name of the Student Mar-24 Mar-25 Mar-31 Apr-01 Apr-06 Apr-13

1 19033067441002 M. Srikanth 1 2 3 A 4 5

2 19033067441003 S. Rama Devi 1 A 2 3 4 5

3 19033067441005 V. Shailaja 1 2 A 3 4 5

4 19033067468002 P. Archana 1 2 3 4 5 6

5 20033067441001 B.M.F.Gagan 1 2 A 3 4 5

6 20033067441004 K. Nandini 1 2 A 3 4 5

7 20033067441005 P. Akhila 1 2 3 A 4 5

8 20033067468001 A. Sravani 1 2 A 3 4 5

9 20033067441006 P. Rameshwari 1 2 3 4 5 6

10 20033067468004 P. Samuel 1 2 3 A 4 5

11 21033674681001 B. Radhika 1 2 A 3 4 5

12 21033674681003 C. Chandra Shekar 1 2 3 4 5 6

13 21033674681004 C. Bhanupriya 1 A 2 3 4 5

14 21033674681005 G. Shirisha 1 A A 2 3 4

16 21033674681007 J. Pavan Kumar A 1 2 3 4 5

17 21033674681008 K. Shashi Kumar 1 2 3 A 4 5

18 21033674681009 K. Lokesh 1 A A 2 3 4

19 21033674681010 K. Hemalatha 1 A 2 3 4 5

20 21033674681011 K. Sravani A 1 2 3 4 5

21 21033674681012 K. Pavan Kumar 1 A A 2 3 4

22 21033674681013 M. Mallesh 1 2 3 A 4 5

23 21033674681015 N. Navaneetha 1 2 3 4 5 6

24 21033674681016 N. Shireesha 1 A A 2 3 4

25 21033674681017 P. Bhargavi 1 2 3 4 5 6

26 21033674681019 P. Rajeshwari 1 A A 2 3 4

27 21033674681021 Savitha Kumari 1 2 3 4 5 6

28 21033674681023 V. Venkata Chary 1 2 3 A 4 5

29 21033674411002 Ch. Jayalatha 1 2 3 A 4 5

30 21033674411003 E. Anand Kumar 1 2 3 A 4 5

31 21033674411004 E. Sushmitha 1 2 3 4 5 6
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32 21033674411005 J. Ganesh 1 2 3 A 4 5

33 21033674411007 J. Nirmala 1 A 2 3 4 5

34 21033674411008 K. Vinod 1 A A 2 3 4

35 21033674411009 K. Mohan 1 A A 2 3 4

36 21033674411010 K. Swathi 1 2 3 4 5 6

37 21033674411012 M. Shekar 1 2 3 A 4 5

38 21033674411014 M. Ajay 1 A A 2 3 4

39 21033674411017 P. Alivela 1 A 2 3 4 5

40 21033674411019 V. Swaroopa 1 A 2 3 4 5

Signature of the Lecturer 



Apr-16 Apr-21 Apr-22 Apr-23 Apr-25 Apr-27 Apr-28 Apr-30 May-02 May-05 May-13

6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6 A 7 8 9 10 11 12 A 13 14

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 A 14 15

7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 A

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 A 14 15

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 A 14 15

6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 A 14 15

7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 A

6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 A 14 15

7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 A

6 A 7 8 9 10 11 12 A 13 14

5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A A 6 7 8 9 10 A A 11 12

6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

6 A 7 8 9 10 11 12 A 13 14

A A 6 7 8 9 10 A A 11 12

5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 A

5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 A

5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 A

6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 A



6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6 A 7 8 9 10 11 12 A 13 14

5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 A

6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

6 A 7 8 9 10 11 12 A 13 14

6 A 7 8 9 10 11 12 A 13 14



May-14 May-16 May-17 May-19 May-20 May-23 May-24 May-25 May-26 May-27 May-28

A 16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 A 23

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 A 23 A

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 A 23 A 24

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

16 17 18 19 20 21 A 22 23 24 25

A 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 A 23 A

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

16 17 18 19 20 21 A 22 23 A 24

A 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

16 17 18 19 20 21 A A 22 23 A

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 A 23 24

A 15 16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 23

13 14 15 A 16 17 A 18 19 20 A

A 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

A 15 16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 23

15 16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 A 23

13 14 15 A 16 17 18 19 A 20 21

A 15 16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 A

A 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 A 25

A 15 16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 23

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 A 25

A 15 16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 23

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 A 25

A 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

A 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 A 23 A

A 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 A 25



A 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 A 23 A

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 A 23 A

A 15 16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 23

A 15 16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 23

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 A 25

A 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

A 15 16 17 18 19 20 A 21 22 23

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 A 23 A

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 A 23 A



May-30 May-31

No of Classes 

Attended by 

the Student 

24 25 25

24 25 25

27 28 28

25 A 25

27 28 28

A 26 26

24 A 24

27 28 28

25 A 25

26 27 27

24 25 25

27 A 27

A 25 25

24 25 25

21 22 22

26 27 27

24 25 25

24 25 25

22 A 22

23 24 24

26 27 27

26 27 27

24 25 25

26 27 27

24 25 25

26 27 27

26 27 27

24 A 24

26 27 27

26 27 27



24 A 24

24 25 25

24 25 25

24 25 25

26 27 27

26 27 27

24 25 25

24 25 25

24 25 25
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Add on Course on Basic Maths for Chemistry  

 

Syllabus for Add on Course  

1. Fractions – Addition, Subtraction, Multiplication and Division. 

2. Converting Decimals & Fractions. 

3. Calculating Percentages. 

4. Ratios. 

5. Unit Conversion. 

6. Introduction to Powers. 

7. Power Operations. 

8. Logarithms. 

9. Solving Equations. 

10. Rearranging Formulas. 

11. Differential Calculus  

12. Integral Calculus  

13. Matrix  

14. Mean, Midian and Mode.  

15. Average  

16. Slope and Graphs.  

17. Graph for Linear Equations.  

18. Graph for Quadratic Equations.  
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Course Details 

Duration of Course: 30 days 

Faculty Involved: T. SRIKRISHNA, Asst Prof of Mathematics, GDC SHADNAGAR.  

Percentages of Students Participated: 64% of Students participated in this program.  

List of Students who are Participated in the Add on Course  

    

Sl. No Roll No Name of the Student  No of Classes Attended by 
the Student  

1  210330674451002 B. VINOD KUMAR 24 

2  210330674451004 B.YAMINY 24 

3  210330674451005  BOYA MANISHA 25 

4  210330674451006  B SREEVANI 26 

5  210330674451007  BUDDA GIRIJA 25 

6  210330674451008  BYAGARI ANITHA 26 

7  210330674451009  CHAKALI LINGAM 24 

8  210330674451010  D SWAPNA 25 

9  210330674451011  G SRUTHI 25 

10  210330674451012  J NAVEEN PRAKASH 24 

11  210330674451014  K ANUSHA 25 

12  210330674451015  K GAYATHRI 25 

13  210330674451016  K RAKESH 23 

14  210330674451017  K SANDHYA RANI 23 

15  210330674451018  KUMMARI JAHNAVI 25 

16  210330674451019  L. RAMADEVI 21 

17  210330674451020  MANDA SONY 24 

18  210330674451021  MUTHANOLLA BABU 23 

19  210330674451023  PATHLAVATH GANESH 24 

20  210330674451024  P. NAVEEN 21 

21  210330674451025  R. SHIREESHA 23 

22  210330674451026  S. PAVAN KUMAR 25 

23  210330674451027  S. SWATHI 23 

24  210330674451028  T. RAJESHWARI 25 

25  210330674451029  T. KAMAKSHI 25 

26  210330674451030  VADTYA ARJUN 25 

27  210330674451031  V ANKITHA 23 

28  210330674451033  V LOKESHWARI 23 
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Final Exam 

Time: 30 min           Marks: 25 

Section A 

Multiple Choice Questions 

1. What is the symbol for greater than or equal to  

A. >    B. ≥    C. <    D.≤ 

2. Square area formula is  

A. x²    B. 4x    C. l × b    D. 2(l + b) 

3. What is the reciprocal of 2(4/7) 

A. 2(7/4)   B. - 2(4/7)   C. 7/18    D. 7/8 

4. What fraction of H2O is hydrogen? 

A. 1/2    B. 1    C. 2/3    D. 1/3 

5. Convert the value 0.125 into fraction  

A. 125/10   B. 125/100   C. 1/4    D. 1/8 

6. What is the value of 2% of 50 

A. 10    B. 100    C. 1    D. 5 

7. How many molecules of CaO would you need to react with 24 molecules of HCl? (2HCl(aq) + CaO(s) 

→ CaCl2(aq) + H2O(l)) 

A. 24    B. 48    C. 12    D. 6 

8. What is the value of (-1)101  

A. -1    B. 1    C. 0    D. 101 

9. Convert 280 g into milligrams  

A. 2800 mg   B. 28 mg   C. 2.8 mg   D. 0.28 mg 

10. What is the value of 2⁰  

A. 0    B. 1    C. 2    D. Not Define  

11. What is the value of 1.23 × 10-2 

A. 0.123   B. 0.0123   C. 12.3    D. 123.0 
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12. pH = -log10[H+] if [H+] = 0.2 what is the pH? 

A. 1    B. 2    C. -1    D. - 2 

13. What is the x value 7 = x + (-4) 

A. 11    B. 3    C. -11    D. - 3 

14. If F = 12, m = 4 then what is value of a in F = ma 

A. 4    B. 3   C. 48   D. 36 

15. The temperature of a place is 27°C, what is temperature in Kelvin scale  

A. 273.15 K   B. 303.15 K   C. 300.15 K   D. 0 K 

Section B 

Fill in the Blanks  

16. What is value of 0.1 × 0.001 ________ 

17. Convert value 100 g into kg ______ 

18. Straight Line equation is ________ 

19. What is 10% of 10 _______ 

20. What is the fraction of Chlorine in HCl _ _ _  

21. What fraction of CO2 is Carbon _ ____ 

22. What is the value of 0.125 × 102 

Section C 

Match the following  

23. The Mean of 4, 6    ___    (i)  5, 6   [   ] 

24. The Median of 4, 5, 6, 7   ___   (ii) 6     [   ] 

25. The Mode of 4, 4, 5, 5, 6, 6 ,6  ___    (iii) 5    [   ] 
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Sl. No Roll No Name of the Student Mar-21 Mar-22 Mar-23 Mar-28 Mar-29

1  210330674451002 B. VINOD KUMAR 1 2 3 A 4

2  210330674451004 B.YAMINY 1 A 2 3 4

3  210330674451005  BOYA MANISHA 1 2 A 3 4

4  210330674451006  B SREEVANI 1 2 3 4 5

5  210330674451007  BUDDA GIRIJA 1 2 A 3 4

6  210330674451008  BYAGARI ANITHA 1 2 A 3 4

7  210330674451009  CHAKALI LINGAM 1 2 3 A 4

8  210330674451010  D SWAPNA 1 2 A 3 4

9  210330674451011  G SRUTHI 1 2 3 4 5

10  210330674451012  J NAVEEN PRAKASH 1 2 3 A 4

11  210330674451014  K ANUSHA 1 2 A 3 4

12  210330674451015  K GAYATHRI 1 2 3 4 5

13  210330674451016  K RAKESH 1 A 2 3 4

14  210330674451017  K SANDHYA RANI 1 A A 2 3

15  210330674451018  KUMMARI JAHNAVI 1 2 3 4 5

16  210330674451019  L. RAMADEVI A 1 2 3 4

17  210330674451020  MANDA SONY 1 2 3 A 4

18  210330674451021  MUTHANOLLA BABU 1 A A 2 3

19  210330674451023  PATHLAVATH GANESH 1 A 2 3 4

20  210330674451024  P. NAVEEN A 1 2 3 4

21  210330674451025  R. SHIREESHA 1 A A 2 3

22  210330674451026  S. PAVAN KUMAR 1 2 3 4 5

23  210330674451027  S. SWATHI 1 A A 2 3

24  210330674451028  T. RAJESHWARI 1 2 3 4 5

25  210330674451029  T. KAMAKSHI 1 2 A 3 4

26  210330674451030  VADTYA ARJUN 1 2 3 4 5

27  210330674451031  V ANKITHA 1 A 2 3 4

28  210330674451033  V LOKESHWARI 1 A A 2 3

GDC SHADNAGAR 
Ranga Reddy - Dist 

Add on Course on Basic Maths for Chemistry 

Department of Mathematics 

Attendance Register (Academic Year 2021 - 22)

Signature of the Lecturer 





Mar-30 Apr-05 Apr-11 Apr-19 Apr-20 Apr-25 Apr-26 Apr-27 Apr-27 Apr-27 Apr-27

5 6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14

5 6 A 7 8 9 10 11 12 A 13

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 A 14

6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 A 14

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 A 14

5 6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 A 14

6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

5 6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 A 14

6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

5 6 A 7 8 9 10 11 12 A 13

4 5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13

6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

5 A A 6 7 8 9 10 A A 11

5 6 7 8 A 9 10 11 12 13 14

4 5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13

5 6 A 7 8 9 10 11 12 A 13

5 A A 6 7 8 9 10 A A 11

4 5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13

6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

4 5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13

6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 A 14

6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

5 6 A 7 8 9 10 11 12 A 13

4 5 6 7 A 8 9 10 11 12 13
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Apr-27 Apr-27 Apr-27 Apr-27 Apr-27 Apr-27 Apr-27 Apr-27 Apr-27 Apr-27

15 A 16 17 18 19 19 20 A 21

14 15 16 17 18 19 19 20 21 22

15 16 17 18 19 20 20 A 21 22

A 16 17 18 19 20 20 21 22 23

15 16 17 18 19 20 20 21 A 22

15 16 17 18 19 20 20 21 22 23

15 A 16 17 18 19 19 20 21 22

15 16 17 18 19 20 20 21 22 A

A 16 17 18 19 20 20 A 21 22

15 A 16 17 18 19 19 20 21 22

15 16 17 18 19 20 20 21 22 23

A 16 17 18 19 20 20 21 A 22

14 15 16 17 18 19 19 A 20 A

14 A 15 16 17 18 18 19 20 21

A 16 17 18 19 20 20 21 22 23

12 13 14 15 A 16 16 17 A 18

15 A 16 17 18 19 19 20 21 22

14 A 15 16 17 18 18 19 20 A

14 15 16 17 18 19 19 20 21 22

12 13 14 15 A 16 16 A 17 18

14 A 15 16 17 18 18 19 20 A

A 16 17 18 19 20 20 21 22 23

14 A 15 16 17 18 18 19 20 A

A 16 17 18 19 20 20 21 22 23

15 16 17 18 19 20 20 21 22 23

A 16 17 18 19 20 20 21 A 22

14 15 16 17 18 19 19 A 20 A

14 A 15 16 17 18 18 19 20 21





Apr-27 Apr-27 Apr-27

No of Classes 

Attended by the 

Student 

22 23 24 24

A 23 24 24

23 24 25 25

24 25 26 26

23 24 25 25

24 25 26 26

A 23 24 24

23 24 25 25

23 24 25 25

23 24 A 24

24 A 25 25

23 24 25 25

21 22 23 23

22 23 A 23

A 24 25 25

19 20 21 21

23 A 24 24

21 22 23 23

23 24 A 24

19 20 21 21

21 22 23 23

24 A 25 25

21 22 23 23

24 A 25 25

24 A 25 25

23 24 25 25

21 22 23 23

22 23 A 23
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on  

DESMOS  

  GRAPH CALCULATOR 



Syllabus for Certificate on Course  

 Location of a Point in (a) Cartesian Plane (b) Parametric Plane. 

 Straight Line Equation in (a) Cartesian Form (b) Parametric Form. 

 Different Types of Curves in (a) Cartesian Form (b) Parametric Form. 

 Limit of Function Examples with Desmos Graphing Calculator. 

 Continuity of Function Examples with Desmos Graphing Calculator.  

 Derivation of Function Examples with Desmos Graphing Calculator.  

 Verification of Mean Value Theorems with Desmos Graphing Calculator. 

 Verification of Taylor's Theorem with Desmos Graphing Calculator. 

 Upper Riemann Sum and Lower Riemann Sum Examples with Desmos Graphing 

Calculator.  

 Making Shades with Inequalities with Desmos Graphing Calculator. 

 Making Area with Different Types of Curves with Desmos Graphing Calculator.  

 Matrices Algebraic Operations with Desmos Graphing Calculator. 

 Matrices Transpose with Desmos Graphing Calculator. 

 Matrices Inverse with Desmos Graphing Calculator. 

Course Details 

Duration of Course: 30 days 

Faculty Involved: T. SRIKRISHNA, Asst Prof of Mathematics, GDC SHADNAGAR.  

Percentages of Students Participated: 70% of Students participated in this program.  

Project 01 

Name of the Project: Continuity Test with help of DESMOS GRAPHIC CALCULATOR 

Ex 01: Prove that f(x) = x sin
 

 
 if x   0 and f(0) = 0 is continuous at x = 0. 



 By using the graph we can say the giving function is continuous at origin. 

Ex 02: Prove that f(x) = 1/(1-e1/x) has an ordinary Discontinuity at x = 0 

By using the graph we can say the giving function is discontinuous at origin. 

Ex 03: Discuss the Continuity of f(x) = 
)(

)(
/1/1

/1/1

xx

xx

ee

eex






 when x   0 and f(0) = 0 at the origin 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



By using the graph we can say the giving function is continuous at origin. 

Project 02 

Name of the Project: Discussion on Differentiability at a particular point  

Ex 01: f(x) = |x³ - 8| is doesn't differentiable at x = 2. 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

There is sharp edge at x = 2, therefore the function is doesn't differentiable at x = 2. 

Ex 02: f(x) =  |x| + |x -1| is not differentiable at x = 0, 1 

 



There are sharp edges at x = 0, 1, therefore the function is doesn't differentiable at x 

= 0, 1. 

Ex 03: f(x) = |x⁵ - 32| is doesn't differentiable at x = 2. 

There is sharp edge at x = 2, therefore the function is doesn't differentiable at x = 2. 

There is sharp edge at x = 2, therefore the function is doesn't differentiable at x = 2. 

Project 03 

Name of the Project: Taylor's Series  

Ex 01: Expansion of f(x) = sin x 

The blue line represents the sinx graph and red line represents an infinite degree 

polynomial. The polynomial is ......
!17!15!13!11!9!7!5!3

171513119753


xxxxxxxx

x  



Ex 02: Expansion of f(x) = cos x 

The blue line represents the cos x graph and red line represents an infinite degree polynomial. 

The polynomial is ......
!16!14!12!10!8!6!4!2

1
161412108642


xxxxxxxx  

Ex 03: Expansion of f(x) = 1/(1+x) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



The blue line represents the 1/(1 + x) graph and red line represents an infinite degree 

polynomial. The polynomial is ......
!8!7!6!5!4!3!2

1
8765432


xxxxxxx

x  

Ex 04: Expansion of f(x) = cosh x 

The blue line represents the cosh x graph and red line represents an infinite degree polynomial. 

The polynomial is ......
!16!14!12!10!8!6!4!2

1
161412108642


xxxxxxxx  

 Achievement 01 

Our final year students prepared a student study project, the topic is “Logo Design with 

Mathematical Shapes” and it is selected by CCE Hyd for state level presentation. 

The following students participated in this Study Project 

Sl. No Roll No Name of the Student 

1 19033067441002 M. Srikanth 

2 19033067441003 S. Rama Devi 

3 19033067441005 V. Shailaja 

4 19033067468002 P. Archana 

5 20033067468004 P. Samuel 

 

 



Achievement 02 

In university external exams SEM III students pass percentage is 100% 

List of Students who are participated in the Certificate on Course  

Sl. No Roll No Name of the Student 
No of Classes Attended 

by the Student 

1 19033067441002 M. Srikanth 23 

2 19033067441003 S. Rama Devi 26 

3 19033067441005 V. Shailaja 24 

4 19033067468002 P. Archana 24 

5 20033067441001 B.M.F.Gagan 28 

6 20033067441004 K. Nandini 23 

7 20033067441005 P. Akhila 24 

8 20033067468001 A. Sravani 24 

9 20033067441006 P. Rameshwari 22 

10 20033067468004 P. Samuel 26 

11 21033674681003 C. Chandra Shekar  
26 

12 21033674681006 J. Neha 
24 

13 21033674681011 K. Sravani 
22 

14 21033674681021 Savitha Kumari  
23 

15 21033674681017 P. Bhargavi 
24 



  

 



 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 


